SINGLE-PARENT RESOURCE LIST

2024 - 2025

Child Abuse Prevention
Child Abuse Hotline
Crisis Nurseries
Sugarhouse
West Valley
Prevent Child Abuse Utah
Salt Lake County Youth Services

Child Care/After School Programs
Boys & Girls Clubs of Greater Salt Lake
Lied Club (Poplar Grove)
Midvale Club
Miller Family Club (Murray)
Spence Eccles Club (Fairpark)
Sugar House Club
Tooele Club
YMCA Community Family Center
Neighborhood House
Sorenson Multicultural Center
Youthcity Family Program
YWCA
Building Blocks Childcare

Crisis Nurseries
Family Support Center
Taylorsville
Midvale
Sugarhouse
West Valley

Parenting Classes/Counseling

Utah Youth Village

Refugee and Immigrant Center

Salt Lake County Youth Services

YWCA

USU Extension

Neurobehavioral Center for Growth

Utah Family Voices (Children with Disabilities)
Tooele City Government

Domestic Violence
DV Information Line
YWCA Utah

- Hotline, support groups, counseling, and shelter

South Valley Services

- Hotline, support groups, counseling, and shelter

CLD3 Counseling
- Counseling and group therapy

Assessment Counseling and Education Services

- Counseling and support groups

1-855-323-3237

801-487-7778
801-967-4259
801-393-3366
385-468-4500

801-364-9118
801-256-9008
801-261-6180
801-531-7652
801-484-0841
435-843-5719
801-839-3388
801-363-4589
385-468-1800
801-535-7748
801-537-8600
385-388-4993

801-955-9110
801-255-6881
801-487-7778
801-967-4259

801-272-9980
801-467-6060
385-468-4500
801-537-8600
385-468-4820
801-683-1062
801-272-1068
435-843-2100

800-897-5465

801-537-8600

801-255-1095

801-521-4227

801-265-8000

Family Legal Services
Legal Aid Society

Utah Legal Services
YWCA Family Justice Center
Nonprofit Legal Services

Utah State Bar

Salt Lake Third District Court

Utah Dispute Resolution (Mediation)

Prenatal Care

Home Visiting Program (Pre/Postnatal)
DDI Vantage Early Head Start

Holy Cross Ministries (Latinx mothers)
72n St Community Health Center
Central City Community Health Center
Oquirrh View Community Health Center
Neighborhood Clinic

Clothing and Household Items

Magna FACT (Baby and Work Clothing)
Crossroads (Call for voucher pick-up locations)
Assistance League

Central Compassion Center

Rescue Mission Women'’s Center

Junior League of SLC (Women’s Work Wear)

Pregnancy Counseling/Testing
Pregnancy Resource Center
Planned Parenthood Association of Utah
Salt Lake City
West Valley City
South Jordan
MotherToBaby Utah

Runaways and Related Situations
Homeless Youth Resource Center, VOA
National Runaway Line

Salt Lake County Youth Services Center

Emergency Shelters

Family Promise —Salt Lake

The Road Home

Rescue Mission Women’s Center

Financial Services

Office of Recovery Services (ORS) (child support)
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Please visit 211ut.org for the most current resource lists.

UNITED WAY

United Ways of Utah

211\

801-328-8849
801-328-8891
801-236-3370
385-419-4111
801-531-9077
801-578-3800
801-532-4841

801-273-2884
801-266-3979
801-261-3440
801-566-5494
801-539-8617
801-964-6214
801-955-2360

801-364-7765
801-359-8837
801-484-3401
801-664-1392
801-521-5925
801-328-1019

801-363-5433

801-322-5571
801-973-9675
801-254-2052
800-822-2229

801-364-0744

1-800-786-2929

385-468-4500

801-961-8622
801-569-1201
801-521-5925

801-536-8500

211 Utah is the place to call if you need help or want to give help. Callers can
be linked to resources available from health and human service programs

throughout the state.



